

43115 Waxpool Road Ashburn, VA 20148 P: 703-729-9144 www.openarms-ccdc.org

K-5 AFTER SCHOOL RATE SCHEDULE

(Effective 08/19/2019 - 08/17/2020)

KG - 5th Grade After School (School Year)

KG - 5th Grade School's Out Additional Charge

Loudoun County Drop-In

(KG - 5th Grade, only attend Open Arms when LCPS is closed)

\$179/wk or \$47/day

+\$30/day (\$292/wk maximum)

\$80/day

ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE

Initial Registration Fee (Non-refundable): \$150

Additional Child Registration Fee (Non-refundable): \$75

Annual Re-Registration Fee** (Non-refundable): \$75**

Additional Child Re-Registration Fee** (Non-refundable): \$50**

PAYMENTS AND INFO

Tuition payments are due weekly on Monday and are considered late if not received by 12:00 pm (noon) on Wednesday. Tuition can be paid in cash or by check at Open Arms or online via the link on the website. An Electronic Funds Transfer (auto-pay) program is available.

Please see our Parent Handbook for information regarding vacation credits. There are no adjustments for illness, vacations, holidays, or inclement weather. **Annual re-registration fees are waived for continuously enrolled OSWLC members.